COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ARDEN COURTS OF MONROEWLLE PA LLC

TSGR ENTITY,

To operate_ ARDEN COURTS OF MONR EVI LE

NAME OF FACILITY GR AGENGY

Located at_120 WYNGATE DRIVE, MONROE}

ADDRESS OF:SATELLITESITE

PO
ADDRESS OF SATELLITESITE 3

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

(AN M CAPACITY)

Restrictions: >¢Cure Dement]a

No: 435520

— e S
ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transfarable
and sheuld be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility,




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING MAY 1 2 2011 PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Barry A. Lazarus, Vice President
Arden Courts of Monroeville PA, LLC
333 North Summit Street

Toledo, Ohic 43604

RE: Arden Courts of Monroeville
120 Wyngate Drive
Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146

Dear Mr. LLazarus:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
February 28, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Ps.Code Chapter 26064 Page I of 6 -
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ARDEN OOURTS OF MONROEVILLE, 120 WYNGATE DRIVE MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 435520 :
INSPECTION DATES (Incliude all dates of the inspectios) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
022812011 Michael Patermn, Serens Chou .
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717-783-5662
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VIOLATION REPQRT

FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 260¢

Page2olG |

Michael Palermo, Serena Chon

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ARDEN COURTS OF MONROBVILLE, 120 WYNGATE DRIVE MONROBVILLE, PA 15146 _ 435520 !
INSPECTION DATES (Inclade aif dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ‘
02/28/201 1

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL
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ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE BIGNING PLAN OF CORERCTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only un.le;ss multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan) : :
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

1

Page.3 of &
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOWE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ARDEMN COURTS OF MONROEVILLE, 120 WYNGATE DRIVE MONROEVILLE, PA, 15146 435520 :
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the fospection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE f
020281201} : Michael Patermo, Serena Chon !
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE anly unlkss uitiple
representaiives produce the plan)
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Codc Chapler 2600

ADULT RES LICENSING
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURBENT LICENSE NUMBER
ARDEN COURTS OF MONROEVILLE, 120 WYNGATE DRIVE MONROBVILLE, PA. 15146 435320 ;
ENSPECTION DATES (tuelude all dates of the inspectios) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE i
02728r2011 : Michasl Palermo, Serena Choa . '
PFRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNJZNG PLAMN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ouly lml%ss tultiple
representatives produce the plan) . t
SIGHA OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF ?}ATB
CORRECTION /2’ :
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DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
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REGULATION VIOLATION OORRBC;;ON ~ violation, as we[ldas a plan to as)sura the violation | compriance
WILL D28 Not Tec B
35 PeCode 52600 . COMPLETED ' VERIFIED BY
183e On 2128111, threa Iposa pilis ware found i the 7 f
Presoiption frst and second drewers of he “Carden Pat:  |9////7/ 2 (i crron e HbIT
medications, OTC medication cart. OM @i Lotle FE. @MF&:E:J%
medications and ' LOELEK L & 9’ KRae. o R_
CAM shall be stored .
in 20 organized Sesia e e
Rammer uhder - 74 c[ P .
proper conditions of ,‘I’/_(ﬂ B 2t s
sanitation, | Loyt The fdes . ya 7o 4 25
temperaturs, Ty )/ C[ ded a 7[
moishure and light berere 1w o~
and in accordance
with the Fhe L ot Fhe
manufaciurers
instructions.




VIOLATION REPORT i
5_' FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa. Cods Chiapter 2600 Pege 5 of 6 |
- i
= NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
y ARDEN COURTS OF MONROEVILLE, 120 WYNGATE DRIVE MONBOEVILLE, PA 15146 435520 ‘
(D] u
T INSPECTION DATES (tnchude all dates of the inspection) REGIGNAL REPRESENTATIVE |
0242872011 Michac) Palermo, Sersna Chou |
; |
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless pultiple
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600 Pege 6 of
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME. , CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
ARDEN COURTS OF MONROEVILLE, 120 WYNGATE DEIVE MONROEVILLE, PA 15146 435520
INSPECTION DATES (nclude ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02/28/2011 . '

Michael Palenmp, Serena Chon

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE GF LEGAL
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ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Bequired on FIRST PAGE only lmlelss toltiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan}
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